

**Government of Kerala** 

## **Directorate of Environment & Climate Change**

IV Floor, KSRTC Bus Terminal Complex, Thampanoor P.O., Thiruvananthapuram- 695 001 Ph: +91471-2326264 (Off) E-mail: envt.dir@kerala.gov.in; Web: www.envt.kerala.gov.in

## <u>CALL FOR APPLICATIONS FOR PARISTHITHIPOSHINI</u> <u>RESEARCH FELLOWSHIP PROGRAMME UNDER THE</u> <u>SCHEME "ENVIRONMENTAL RESEARCH AND</u> <u>DEVELOPMENT" (2023-24)</u>

The Directorate of Environment and Climate Change (DoECC), Govt. of Kerala is inviting applications for Paristhithiposhini Research Fellowship Programme under the Plan Scheme "Environmental Research and Development".

The application format and specific guidelines can be downloaded from the website (www.envt.kerala.gov.in) of the Directorate of Environment and Climate Change . Applications in the prescribed format shall be sent to **The Director, Directorate of Environment & Climate Change, IV Floor, KSRTC Terminal Complex, Thampanoor P.O, Thiruvananthapuram-695001**.

The envelope should be superscribed with 'Application for Paristhithiposhini Research Fellowship 2023-24'.

The Last Date for Submission of application is 10.11.2023